
Public Contract

Application for

Contractual Changes 

Engineering and Construction Department

 485 N. Poplar, Broken Arrow, OK. 74012

Fax: 918-259-8453 - Office: 918-259-7000

#

Contractor:

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

1)

2)

Plan Sheets or Additional Documents Attached: Yes No Other:

Item# (Spec)

1

2

3

4

5

1

Contractor Submitting Change Order:

Construction Division Manager:

Director of Engineering & Construction:

Assistant City Manager - Operations:

City Manager:

Council Agenda Number:___________________ City Clerk:_________________________

Contract Change Order

Project Number: S.23070

1

Project Name: Oak Crest Addition Sanitary Sewer And Water Line Improvements

The following scope of work consisting of work location, work description, established quantities, and timeline for completion has been reviewed and 

agreed upon by the contractor, the origin funding department, and the Engineering and Construction Department.

Item Description

Summary of Change in Scope of Work

Work Order Quantities 

Install 240 LF of 12" HDPE sewer pipe on line 2, including up size casing pipe for creek crossing.

PO Number: 22501661

Timber Wolf Excavating, LLC

Change of Work Items Included in this Change Order:

Change in Contractual Project Time:

15 days

Date of Application: Thursday, December 11, 2025

 Submitted By: Edmund Barlow, Project Mgr.

12" HDPE Ea 219.91$               240 52,778.40$                             

Units Price Quantity Total Amount

Install additional 4' drop manhole on line 2 at Sta 74+00. Approximate depth 8ft. 

8,450.00$            1 8,450.00$                               

-$                                       

4' Manhole Ea

-$                                       

-$                                       

LS

12/11/2025

Current Change Order:

Total Cost of Change Orders:

Total Cost Applicable to CBA:

Total Change Cost:

Total Previous Change Orders: Original Contract Amount:

Summary of Project Costs

Percent Change Applicable to CBA:52,778.40$                     0.77%

Michael Spurgeon

Name Signature

Name

Kenneth D Schwab, PE

61,228.40$                         

Edmund Barlow, PM
Name

Nathanael T. Kohl, PE
Name

Charlie Bright, PE

61,228.40$                     Amended Contract Amount:

Change Order Authorization

61,228.40$                     

Percent Change in Contract:

6,860,730.00$                 

6,921,958.40$                 

0.89%

-$                                

61,228.40$                     

This Change is Executed Through:

 in the sum of: Change Order # has been reviewed by all parties and is recommended for approval by:

or

This change to the contract documents is authorized by the City Manager's authority in accordance with the applicable state statutes and COBA Code of Ordinances.

This change to the contract documents was approved at the City Council/BAMA meeting held on :

Date

Signature

Signature

Signature

Date

Date

Date

Signature DateName

1

12/12/2025

12/12/2025

12/13/2025
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THESE DOCUMENTS ARE
FOR INTERIM REVIEW AND

ARE NOT INTENDED FOR
CONSTRUCTION, BIDDING,

OR PERMIT PURPOSES.

8/29/2023

LINE 2

15 OF 4315 OF 40

NEW 12" LINE

NEW
MANHOLE


